
Jason Carter, J.D.
Vice President
Trust Officer
(817) 989-3960
jcarter@happybank.com

Hunter Vagrosky
Assistant Vice President
Trust Officer
(806) 349-9891
hvagrosky@happybank.com

Terry Wright
Senior Trust Officer
Oil and Gas
(806) 379-5410
terry.wright@happybank.com

Buffy Haden
Vice President
Trust Operations Officer
(806) 349-9890
bhaden@happybank.com

Kevin Rider
Vice President
Trust Officer - Farm and Ranch
(806) 349-9940
krider@happybank.com

Scott Richardson
Vice President
Trust Portfolio Manager
(806)342-2457
srichardson@happybank.com

For more information about investments 
and trust services please visit:

happytrust.com AND dimensional.com

Shannon Van Campen
Assistant Vice President
Trust Officer
(972) 407-4947
svancampen@happybank.com

Brooks Smith 
Senior Vice President
Trust Portfolio Manager
(972) 407-4966
bsmith@happybank.com

LUBBOCK

Bryan Limmer
Senior Vice President
Senior Trust Officer
(806) 798-4827
blimmer@happybank.com

FORT WORTH

Sue Turnage
Senior Vice President
Senior Trust Officer
(817) 989-3955
sturnage@happybank.com

Joby Mills, J.D.
Senior Vice President
Director of Trust Services
(806) 349-9893
jmills@happybank.com

AMARILLO

Todd Wetsel
Senior Vice President
Senior Trust Portfolio Manager
(806) 349-9901
twetsel@happybank.com

Alisa Scott, J.D.
Senior Vice President
Senior Trust Officer
(806) 349-9880
ascott@happybank.com

Terri Wright
Vice President
Trust Officer
(806) 379-5409
terri.wright@happybank.com

Penny Van Shoubrouek
Senior Vice President
Senior Trust Officer
(830) 353-6775
pvanshoubrouek@happybank.com

Ellen Parsons
Vice President
Trust Officer
(830) 353-6770
eparsons@happybank.com

KERRVILLE

Mike Klein 
Senior Vice President
Trust Officer
(830) 353-6766
mklein@happybank.com

DALLAS

Chris Klemme, J.D.
Senior Vice President
Senior Trust Officer
(972) 407-4959
klemme@happybank.com




